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Thank you for purchasing this Furrion® product. Before operating your new appliance, 
please read these instructions carefully. This instruction manual contains information 
for safe use, installation and maintenance of the appliance.

Please keep this instruction manual in a safe place for future reference. This will 
ensure safe use and reduce the risk of injury. Be sure to pass on this manual to new 
owners of this appliance.

The manufacturer does not accept responsibility for any damages due to 
disregarding these instructions.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC 
SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN

CAUTION WARNING: TO REDUCE THE RISK 
OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT 
EXPOSE THIS APPLIANCE TO RAIN 
OR MOISTURE.

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE 
COVER (OR BACK). NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING 
TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, within an equilateral triangle,is 
intended to alert the user to the presence of uninsulated dangerous voltage 
within the products enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to 
constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.

The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert user 
to the presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) 
instructions in the literature accompanying the appliance.

FCC Statement 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

 – This device may not cause harmful interference, and 

 – This device must accept any interference received, including interference that      
may cause undesired operation.

NOTE :  This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user 
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:

 – Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

 – Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

 – Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.

 – Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
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WARNING:  Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the part 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

IC Statement  
This device complies with Canada Industry licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

(1) this device may not cause interference. and 

(2) this device must accept any interference. Including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.

This equipment complies with IC RSS - 102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with 
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

PRODUCT FEATURES

Control Panel

POWER BUTTON

IR REMOTE CONTROL SENSOR
LCD DISPLAY

SEL BUTTON MODE BUTTON

VOLUME - BUTTON
VOLUME + BUTTON

MUTE BUTTON

ZONE 1/2 BUTTON

AUX IN JACK

PLAY/PAUSE BUTTON
NEXT BUTTON

PREVIOUS BUTTON

USB JACK

HDMI IN JACK
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Remote Control

SEL BUTTON

PREVIOUS BUTTON

NEXT BUTTON

ZONE 1/2 BUTTON

MUTE BUTTON

MODE BUTTON

NUMBER BUTTONS

PLAY/PAUSE BUTTON

EQ BUTTON

POWER BUTTON

VOLUME -/+ BUTTON

INSTALLATION

 – Before finally installing the unit, connect the wiring temporarily and make sure the 
unit and the system work properly.

 – Fix the unit with screws according to following diagram.

Wooden Wall

8 Screws

Net Cover

)
m

m66( ”   2

28¾” (7
30mm)

1. Remove the Net Cover from the main unit.

2. The unit with 8 pieces (#8) pan-head self-tapping screws.

3. Put the Net Cover back on the main unit. `
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OPERATION

Basic Operation
1. Turn the unit On/Off  

When the unit is off, press POWER  button to switch the unit on. When the unit is 
on, short press POWER  button to switch the unit off.

2. Select function mode 
Press MODE  button repeatedly to select RADIO, USB (only available when a USB 
storage is inserted), AUX IN, TV, DVD or BT mode.

3. Adjust the volume 
During playback, press VOLUME +/VOLUME - button to increase/decrease the 
volume.

4. Mute or resume sound  
During playback, press MUTE  button to silence the unit, press again to resume 
the sound immediately.

5. Select and adjust the mode of the sound and menu 
Press SEL  button repeatedly to select the mode of VOL, BAS, TRE(treble), BAL 
(balance), LOUD OFF/LOUD ON, EQ OFF/FLAT/ROCK/POP/CLASSIC, RPT 
OFF/RPT ONE/RPT DIR (in USB mode), RDM OFF/RDM ON (in USB mode), 
DEVOL, DX/LOCAL (in RADIO mode), STEREO/MONO (in RADIO mode) in the 
sequence and circulation. 
Press VOLUME +/VOLUME - button to select your desired mode. 
NOTE: DEVOL – When armed, it will re-instate the volume control to a default 
level lower than 60% after the unit is turned on. When disarmed, the volume 
control setting after powering on the unit will be set to the same level as last used 
before switching off the unit (even volume maximum). 
This function avoids people get shocked when turning on the next day / blasts 
with very loud sound levels. 

6. Select a preset EQ mode 
Press EQ  button repeatedly on the remote control to select the preset music 
equalizer curves: EQ OFF, CLASSIC, POP, ROCK, FLAT. The sound effect will be 
changed accordingly.

7. Select the speaker ZONE 1/2  
Press ZONE1/2  button to turn on or off the audio source in each of speakers. 
The corresponding icon “ZONE 1 ”or “ZONE 2” will be displayed on LCD once it is 
selected.

8. Reset the unit 
If the display is incorrect, or the function buttons are not effective or the sound is 
distorted, switch the unit to AUX IN  mode, press and hold MODE  button for more 
than 6 seconds to make the unit return to factory default settings and re-instate 
the correct functions. 
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Audio Operation
1. FREQUENCY SELECT 

In RADIO mode: Press and hold SEL  button for about 2 seconds to switch to 
radio region selection mode, then press VOLUME + or VOLUME -  to select 
AREA USA / AREA EUR. 

2. TUNE/SEARCH UP/DOWN 
In RADIO mode: 
Press and hold  or  button on the front panel or press and hold  or  
button on the remote control to automatically search up or down for an available 
station from the current frequency. 
Press  or  button on the front panel or press  or  button on the remote 
control to manually search up or down step by step for your desired station from 
the current frequency.

3. AS & PS FUNCTION 
In RADIO mode: 
Press and hold ZONE 1  button on the front panel to automatically search the 
radio frequency from the lowest frequency till  the search cycle is finished. Then 
10 of the strongest stations are automatically stored in the corresponding preset 
memory band (FM0~FM9).When the AS (Automatic Storage) operation is 
complete, the radio station will resume to the previous played station. 
Press and hold ZONE 2  button on the front panel to automatically search each 
preset station from FM0 to FM9. When the search cycle of PS (Preset Scan) is 
complete, the radio station will resume to the previous played station.

4. PRESET STATION AND PRESET NUMBER [ 0-9 ] BUTTONS 
In RADIO mode: 
To memorize the current frequency station: 
Press and hold one of the 10 number buttons (0-9) on the remote control to store 
the current station. 
Press and hold the PLAY/PAUSE  button until the preset number flashes, then 
press PLAY/PAUSE  button repeatedly to select the preset numbers from 0 to 9. 
Press and hold PLAY/PAUSE  to confirm the selection. 
To recall the preset memory on the current band, press one of the 10 number 
buttons (0-9) on the remote control to broadcast the corresponding preset 
station.

USB Operation
1. Pause Playback 

During playback, press PLAY/PAUSE  button on the front panel or remote control 
to pause the playback, press PLAY/PAUSE  button again to resume normal 
playback.

2. Select Chapter with the  or  button 
Press  or  button on the front panel or on the remote control during 
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playback to select the previous or next chapter to playback.

3. Select Chapter 
Press and hold Zone1 or Zone2  button on the front panel to select the previous 
or next DIR.

4. Repeat track(s) 
During playback, press SEL  button repeatedly and select the RPT ONE mode to 
play the current track repeatedly. 
During playback, press SEL  button repeatedly and select the RPT DIR mode to 
play the tracks in the album repeatedly. 
During playback, press SEL  button repeatedly and select the RPT OFF mode to 
cancel RPT function.

5. Play tracks randomly 
During playback, press SEL  button repeatedly and select the RDM ON mode to 
play all tracks randomly. 
During playback, press SEL  button repeatedly and select the RPT OFF mode to 
cancel RDM function.

BT Audio Playback Operation
1. Pairing and connection  

Turn on the Bluetooth mode of your external Bluetooth device. 
Select the item from Finding the Bluetooth Device and enter it. After the device 
search is complete, it will show the name of the Bluetooth Device FSB2N25MC-
BL-XXXXX (where X can be any character A-Z or number 0-9). Select it and enter 
it, a window will pop up and ask you to input a password, input 0000 and enter it. 
The device will now begin paring. 
Once paired successfully, the LCD will display LINK OK. If pairing failed, the LCD 
will display NO LINK.

2. Play audio file from an external Bluetooth device to the unit If your mobile device 
supports A2DP then you will be able to stream music from your Bluetooth device 
so it can be played by stereo speaker.  Select your Bluetooth device to play the 
audio through Bluetooth. If your mobile device supports AVRCP then you will 
be able to control the basic audio output functions by the Wall-mount Stereo 
controls. Eg. Play/Pause. 
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ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

Wiring Diagram
TV AUDIO IN[L/R]

DVD AUDIO IN[L/R]

FM ANTENNA JACK

AUDIO OUT

VIDEO OUT SPEAKER AND PROWER WIRE SOCKET

HDMI OUT JACK

VIDEO IN

Speaker and Power Wire Socket View

                     

PIN NO COLOR FUNCTION

1 WHITE/BLACK ZONE 2 LEFT SPEAKER (-)

2 WHITE ZONE 2 LEFT SPEAKER (+)

3 GRAY/BLACK ZONE 2 RIGHT SPEAKER (-)

4 GRAY ZONE 2 RIGHT SPEAKER (+)

5 BLACK GROUND

6 RED POWER +12VDC 7.5A FUSE

Supported Audio Format

File Extension Audio Code Bit Rate Sampling Rate Remark

.mp3 MP3 16kbps - 320kbps 8k - 48kHz

.mp3 WMA 16kbps - 320kbps 8k - 48kHz
WAM only support WMA7/
WMA8/WMA9 (CBR/VBR)

(only support 353 format)

NOTE: Reading the above file formats is not guaranteed.
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SPECIFICATION

GENERAL

Supply Voltage DC 12V

Current Consumption Max. 7.5A

Power Output 4 x 10W + 20W

Number of channels 2 STEREO Channels

Dimensions (W x H x D) 317/8" x 41/16" x 47/8" / 810 x 124 x 104mm

FM SECTION

Frequency Range 87.5Mhz - 107.9Mhz (USA) / 87.5Mhz - 108Mhz (EU)

USB PLAYBACK

System MP3 Audio System

Frequency Characteristics 20Hz - 100Hz <=5dB

20Hz - 20KHz <=5dB

Signal to Noise (USB) 50dB [1KHz]

Video In/Out Level 1Vp-p
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Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté ce produit Furrion®. Avant d’utiliser votre nouvel 
appareil, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions. Ce manuel d’instruction contient 
des informations pour une utilisation, une installation et un entretien sûrs de l’appareil.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel d’instructions dans un endroit sûr afin de pouvoir vous y 
référer ultérieurement. Cela permettra de garantir une utilisation sûre et de réduire les 
risques de blessures. Veillez à transmettre ce manuel aux nouveaux propriétaires de 
l'appareil.

Le fabricant n’accepte aucune responsabilité pour tout dommage dû en ne tenant pas 
compte de de ces instructions.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

RISQUE DE DÉCHARGE 
ÉLECTRIQUE NE  
PAS OUVRIR

MISE EN GARDE
 AVERTISSEMENT : POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE 
DE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE, N’EXPOSEZ PAS 
CET APPAREIL À LA PLUIE OU À L’HUMIDITÉ.

PRÉCAUTION :  POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE, NE PAS 
RETIRER LE COUVERCLE (OU LE DOS). AUCUNE PIÈCE INTERNE RÉPARABLE 
PAR L’UTILISATEUR. CONFIEZ L’ENTRETIEN À UN PERSONNEL QUALIFIÉ.

Le symbole de l'éclair avec une pointe de flèche, dans un triangle 
équilatéral, est destiné à alerter l'utilisateur de la présence d'une tension 
dangereuse non isolée dans l'enceinte du produit, d'une magnitude 
suffisante pour constituer un risque de choc électrique pour les personnes.

Le point d'exclamation à l' intérieur d'un triangle équilatéral a pour but 
d'alerter l'utilisateur de la présence d'instructions importantes concernant le 
fonctionnement et la maintenance (entretien) dans la documentation 

accompagnant l'appareil.

Déclaration de la FCC 
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. 

Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

 – Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et 

 – Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences 
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d’un 
appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la 
FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les 
interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, 
utilise et peut émettre une énergie de fréquence radio et, s’il n’est pas installé et 
utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux 
communications radio.

Cependant, il  n’y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans 
une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles 
à la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant 
et en allumant l’équipement, l ’utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger ces 
interférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

 – Réorientez ou déplacez l’antenne de réception.

 – Augmentez la distance entre l’équipement et le récepteur.

 – Connectez l’équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le 
récepteur est connecté.
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 – Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/télévision expérimenté pour 
obtenir de l’aide.

AVERTISSEMENT :  Les changements ou modifications apportés à cet appareil 
sans l’approbation expresse de la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent 
annuler l’autorité de l’utilisateur à faire fonctionner l’équipement.

Déclaration d’exposition aux rayonnements d’FCC

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF.

L'appareil peut être utilisé sans restriction dans des conditions d'exposition portables.

Déclaration de la IC  
Cet appareil est conforme à la ou aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie 
Canada.

Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : 

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences. et 

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence. Y compris les interférences 
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations fixées par la IC 
RSS - 102 pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et 
utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm (7,8 pouces) entre le radiateur et votre 
corps.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

Panneau de commande

BOUTON D'ALIMENTATION

CAPTEUR DE TÉLÉCOMMANDE IR
AFFICHAGE LCD

BOUTON SEL BOUTON MODE

BOUTON VOLUME-
BOUTON VOLUME +

BOUTON MUTE

BOUTON DE ZONE 1/2

PRISE D'ENTRÉE AUXILIAIRE

BOUTON DE LECTURE/PAUSE
BOUTON SUIVANT

BOUTON PRÉCÉDENT

PRISE USB

PRISE D'ENTRÉE HDMI
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Télécommande

BOUTON SEL

BOUTON PRÉCÉDENT

BOUTON SUIVANT

BOUTON DE ZONE 1/2

BOUTON MUTE

BOUTON MODE

BOUTONS NUMÉRIQUES

BOUTON DE LECTURE/PAUSE

BOUTON EQ

BOUTON D'ALIMENTATION

BOUTON -/+ DU VOLUME

INSTALLATION

 – Avant d'installer définitivement l'unité, connectez temporairement le câblage et 
assurez-vous que l'unité et le système fonctionnent correctement.

 – Fixez l'unité avec des vis selon le schéma suivant.

Mur en bois

8 vis

Couverture du filet

)
m

m66( ”   2

28¾” (7
30mm)

1. Retirez le couvercle du filet de l'unité principale.

2. L'unité est équipée de 8 vis autotaraudeuses à tête cylindrique (n° 8).

3. Remettez le couvercle du filet sur l'unité principale. `
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FONCTIONNEMENT

Fonctionnement de base
1. Allumer/Éteindre l'appareil Lorsque l'appareil est éteint, appuyez sur le bouton 

POWER  pour allumer l'appareil. Lorsque l'appareil est allumé, appuyez 
brièvement sur le bouton POWER  pour éteindre l'appareil.

2. Sélectionner le mode de fonction Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche MODE 
pour sélectionner le mode RADIO, USB (uniquement disponible lorsqu'une clé 
USB est insérée), AUX IN, TV, DVD ou BT.

3. Régler le volume Pendant la lecture, appuyez sur le bouton VOLUME +/
VOLUME - pour augmenter/diminuer le volume.

4. Couper ou reprendre le son Pendant la lecture, appuyez sur le bouton MUTE 
pour couper le son de l'appareil, appuyez à nouveau pour reprendre le son 
immédiatement.

5. Sélectionner et régler le mode du son et du menu Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la 
touche SEL  pour sélectionner le mode de VOL, BAS, TRE (aigus), BAL (balance), 
LOUD OFF/LOUD ON, EQ OFF/FLAT/ROCK/POP/CLASSIC, RPT OFF/RPT 
ONE/RPT DIR (en mode USB), RDM OFF/RDM ON (en mode USB), DEVOL, DX/
LOCAL (en mode RADIO), STEREO/MONO (en mode RADIO) dans la séquence 
et la circulation. 
Appuyez sur le bouton VOLUME +/VOLUME - pour sélectionner le mode 
souhaité. 
REMARQUE : DEVOL - Lorsqu'il est armé, il rétablit le contrôle du volume à un 
niveau par défaut inférieur à 60 % après la mise en marche de l'appareil. Lorsqu'il 
est désarmé, le réglage du contrôle du volume après la mise en marche de l'unité 
sera réglé sur le même niveau que celui utilisé en dernier lieu avant l'arrêt de 
l'unité (même le volume maximum). 
Cette fonction permet d'éviter que les gens soient choqués en allumant le 
lendemain / les explosions avec des niveaux sonores très élevés. 

6. Sélectionner un mode d'égalisation prédéfini Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche 
EQ  de la télécommande pour sélectionner les courbes d'égalisation musicale 
prédéfinies : EQ OFF, CLASSIQUE, POP, ROCK, PLAT. L'effet sonore sera modifié 
en conséquence.

7. Sélectionner l'enceinte ZONE 1/2 Appuyez sur latouche ZONE1/2  pour activer ou 
désactiver la source audio dans chacune des enceintes. L'icône correspondante 
"ZONE 1" ou "ZONE 2" s'affiche sur le LCD une fois qu'elle est sélectionnée.

8. Réinitialisation de l'appareil Si l 'affichage est incorrect, si les boutons de fonction 
ne sont pas efficaces ou si le son est déformé, mettez l'appareil en mode AUX IN 
,  appuyez sur le bouton MODE  pendant plus de 6 secondes pour que l'appareil 
revienne aux paramètres d'usine par défaut et rétablisse les fonctions correctes. 
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Fonctionnement audio
1. SÉLECTION DE FRÉQUENCE 

En mode RADIO : Appuyez sur la touche SEL  pendant environ 2 secondes pour 
passer en mode de sélection de la région radio, puis appuyez sur VOLUME + ou 
VOLUME -  pour sélectionner AREA USA / AREA EUR. 

2. TUNE/SEARCH UP/DOWN 
En mode RADIO : 
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton  ou  sur le panneau avant ou appuyez 
et maintenez le bouton  ou  sur la télécommande pour rechercher 
automatiquement une station disponible vers le haut ou vers le bas à partir de la 
fréquence actuelle. 
Appuyez sur le bouton  ou  sur le panneau avant ou sur le bouton  ou  
sur la télécommande pour rechercher manuellement, étape par étape, la station 
souhaitée à partir de la fréquence actuelle.

3. FONCTION AS & PS 
En mode RADIO : 
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton ZONE 1  sur le panneau avant pour 
rechercher automatiquement la fréquence radio à partir de la fréquence la plus 
basse jusqu'à ce que le cycle de recherche soit finis. Ensuite, 10 des stations les 
plus fortes sont automatiquement stockées dans la bande de mémoire préréglée 
correspondante (FM0~FM9).Lorsque l'opération AS (Automatic Storage) est 
terminée, la station de radio reprend la station précédente. 
Maintenez la touche ZONE 2  du panneau avant enfoncée pour rechercher 
automatiquement chaque station préréglée de FM0 à FM9. Lorsque le cycle de 
recherche de PS (Preset Scan) est terminé, la station de radio revient à la station 
précédemment écoutée.

4. BOUTONS DE STATION PRESET ET DE NUMÉRO DE PRESET [ 0-9 ] 
En mode RADIO : 
Pour mémoriser la station de fréquence actuelle : 
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncée l'une des 10 touches numériques (0-9) de la 
télécommande pour mémoriser la station actuelle. 
Appuyez sur le bouton PLAY/PAUSE  et maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce que le 
numéro de préréglage clignote, puis appuyez plusieurs fois sur le bouton PLAY/
PAUSE  pour sélectionner les numéros de préréglage de 0 à 9. Appuyez sur la 
touche PLAY/PAUSE  et maintenez-la enfoncée pour confirmer la sélection. 
Pour rappeler la mémoire de présélection sur la bande actuelle, appuyez sur l'une 
des 10 touches numériques (0-9) de la télécommande pour diffuser la station 
présélectionnée correspondante.

Fonctionnement du USB
1. Pause de la lecture 

Pendant la lecture, appuyez sur le bouton PLAY/PAUSE  du panneau avant ou 
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de la télécommande pour mettre la lecture en pause, appuyez à nouveau sur le 
bouton PLAY/PAUSE  pour reprendre la lecture normale.

2. Sélection du chapitre avec le bouton  ou  
Appuyez sur le bouton  ou  sur le panneau avant ou sur la télécommande 
pendant la lecture pour sélectionner le chapitre précédent ou suivant à lire.

3. Sélectionner le chapitre 
Appuyez sur le bouton Zone1 ou Zone2  du panneau avant et maintenez-le 
enfoncé pour sélectionner le DIR précédent ou suivant.

4. Répétition de piste(s) 
Pendant la lecture, appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SEL  et sélectionnez le 
mode RPT ONE pour lire la piste en cours de manière répétée. 
Pendant la lecture, appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SEL  et sélectionnez le 
mode RPT DIR pour lire les pistes de l'album de manière répétée. 
Pendant la lecture, appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SEL  et sélectionnez le 
mode RPT OFF pour annuler la fonction RPT.

5. Lecture aléatoire des pistes 
Pendant la lecture, appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SEL  et sélectionnez le 
mode RDM ON pour lire toutes les pistes de manière aléatoire. 
Pendant la lecture, appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SEL  et sélectionnez le 
mode RPT OFF pour annuler la fonction RDM.

Fonctionnement de la lecture audio BT
1. Jumelage et connexion 

Activez le mode Bluetooth de votre périphérique Bluetooth externe. 
Sélectionnez l’élément dans Recherche du périphérique Bluetooth et saisissez-le. 
Une fois la recherche de périphérique terminée, le nom du périphérique Bluetooth 
FSB2N25MC-BL-XXXXX (où X peut être un caractère quelconque de A à Z ou 
un chiffre de 0 à 9) s’affiche. Sélectionnez-le et saisissez-le, une fenêtre s’ouvrira 
et vous demandera de saisir un mot de passe, saisissez 0000 et saisissez-le. 
L’appareil va maintenant commencer à parer. 
Une fois le jumelage réussi, l ’écran LCD affiche LINK OK. Si le couplage a échoué, 
l’écran LCD affiche NO LINK.

2. Lecture d’un fichier audio à partir d’un appareil Bluetooth externe vers l’appareil. 
Si votre appareil mobile prend en charge A2DP, vous pourrez alors diffuser de la 
musique à partir de votre appareil Bluetooth afin qu’elle soit lue par le haut-parleur 
stéréo.  Sélectionnez votre appareil Bluetooth pour lire l’audio via Bluetooth. Si 
votre appareil mobile prend en charge le protocole AVRCP, vous pourrez contrôler 
les fonctions de sortie audio de base à l’aide des commandes de la chaîne stéréo 
murale. Eg. Lecture/Pause.
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CONNEXION ÉLECTRIQUE

Schéma de câblage
ENTRÉE AUDIO TV[G/D]

ENTRÉE AUDIO DVD[G/D]

PRISE D'ANTENNE 
FM

SORTIE AUDIO

SORTIE VIDÉO PRISE HAUT-PARLEUR ET FIL DE PUISSANCE

PRISE DE SORTIE HDMI

ENTRÉE VIDÉO

Vue de la prise du câble d’alimentation et du haut-
parleur

PIN NO COULEUR FONCTION

1 BLANC/NOIR ZONE 2 HAUT-PARLEURS GAUCHE (-)

2 BLANC ZONE 2 HAUT-PARLEUR GAUCHE (+)

3 GRAY/BLACK ZONE 2 HAUT-PARLEURS DROIT (-)

4 GRAY ZONE 2 ENCEINTE DROITE (+)

5 NOIR TERRAIN

6 ROUGE ALIMENTATION +12VDC 7.5A FUSIBLE

Format audio pris en charge

Extension de 
fichier

Code audio Débit binaire
Taux 
d’échantillonnage

Remarque

.mp3 MP3
16kbps - 
320kbps

8k - 48kHz

.mp3 WMA
16kbps - 
320kbps

8k - 48kHz

WAM ne supporte que 
WMA7/WMA8/WMA9 
(CBR/VBR)

(ne supporte que le format 
353)

NOTE : La lecture des formats de fichiers ci-dessus n’est pas garantie. 
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SPÉCIFICATION

GÉNÉRALITÉS

Tension d’alimentation DC 12V

Consommation de courant Max. 7.5A

Puissance de sortie 4 x 10W + 20W

Nombre de canaux 2 canaux STÉRÉO

Dimensions (L x H x P) 317/8 po x 41/16 po x 47/8 po/810 x 124 x 104 mm

SECTION FM

Gamme de fréquences 87,5 MHz - 107,9 MHz (É.-U.)/87.5 Mhz - 108 MHz (EU)

PRÉSONORISATION USB

Système Système audio MP3

Caractéristiques de fréquence 20Hz - 100Hz <=5dB

20Hz - 20KHz <=5dB

Rapport signal/bruit (USB) 50dB [1KHz]

Niveau d’entrée/sortie vidéo 1Vp-p
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Gracias por adquirir este producto Furrion®. Antes de utilizar el nuevo dispositivo, lea 
atentamente estas instrucciones. Este manual de instrucciones contiene información 
para el uso, la instalación y el mantenimiento seguros del producto.

Guarde este manual de instrucciones en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas. Esto 
garantizará un uso seguro y reducirá el riesgo de lesiones. Asegúrese de entregar 
este manual a los nuevos propietarios de este dispositivo.

El fabricante no se hace responsable de los daños ocasionados por no seguir estas 
instrucciones.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
IMPORTANTES

RIESGO DE DESCARGA 
ELÉCTRICA

NO ABRIR

PRECAUCIÓN ADVERTENCIA: PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO 
DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, NO EXPONGA 
ESTE DISPOSITIVO A LA LLUVIA O LA 
HUMEDAD.

PRECAUCIÓN: PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS, NO 
QUITE LA CUBIERTA (O LA PARTE TRASERA). EL PRODUCTO CONTIENE PIEZAS 
EN SU INTERIOR CUYO MANTENIMIENTO NO PUEDE REALIZAR EL USUARIO. 
DERIVE LAS TAREAS DE MANTENIMIENTO AL PERSONAL DE SERVICIO 
CALIFICADO.

El símbolo del rayo con punta de flecha dentro de un triángulo equilátero 
pretende alertar al usuario de la presencia de un voltaje peligroso sin 
aislamiento en el interior del producto, que puede ser de una magnitud 
suficiente para constituir un riesgo de descarga eléctrica para las personas.

El signo de exclamación dentro de un triángulo equilátero pretende alertar 
al usuario de la presencia de importantes instrucciones de funcionamiento 
y mantenimiento (servicio) en la literatura que acompaña al dispositivo.

Declaración de la FCC 
Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. 

La operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:

 – este dispositivo no debe causar una interferencia dañina, y 

 – este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la 
interferencia que podría causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA :  Este equipo ha sido evaluado y se determinó que respeta los límites de un 
dispositivo digital de clase B, según la parte 15 de las reglas de la Comisión Federal 
de Comunicaciones (Federal Communications Commission, FCC). Estos límites 
han sido diseñados para ofrecer protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas 
en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede emitir energía por 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede 
causar interferencia dañina en las radiocomunicaciones.

Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no ocurrirá interferencia en una instalación 
particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia dañina en la recepción de radio o 
televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se 
recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia tomando una o más de las 
siguientes medidas:

 – Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

 – Incremente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
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 – Conecte el equipo a una toma de un circuito diferente al que está conectado el 
receptor.

 – Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener 
ayuda.

ADVERTENCIA:  Los cambios o las modificaciones en esta unidad que no estén 
expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular 
la autoridad del usuario para hacer funcionar este equipo.

Declaración sobre la exposición a la radiación de la Comisión 
Federal de Comunicaciones (Federal Communications 
Commission, FCC)

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de 
exposición a RF.

El dispositivo puede utilizarse en condiciones de exposición portátil sin restricciones.

Declaración de IC  
Este dispositivo cumple con los estándares RSS exentos de licencia de la industria de 
Canadá.

La operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: 

(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia, y 

(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia. Incluye las interferencias 
que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado del dispositivo.

Este equipo respeta los límites de exposición a la radiación de la IC RSS - 102 
establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y utilizarse 
con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el emisor y su cuerpo.
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FUNCIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Panel de control

BOTÓN POWER (ENCENDER)

SENSOR DEL CONTROL REMOTO IR (INFRARROJO)

PANTALLA LCD

BOTÓN SEL (SELECCIONAR) BOTÓN MODE (MODO)

BOTÓN VOLUME – ( VOLUMEN –)

BOTÓN VOLUME + (VOLUMEN +)

BOTÓN MUTE (SILENCIAR)

BOTÓN ZONE 1/2 (ZONA 1/2)

CONECTOR AUXILIAR DE ENTRADA

BOTÓN PLAY (REPRODUCIR)/PAUSE (PAUSAR

BOTÓN NEXT (SIGUIENTE)

BOTÓN PREVIOUS (ANTERIOR)

CONECTOR USB

CONECTOR DE ENTRADA HDMI

Control remoto

BOTÓN SEL (SELECCIONAR)

BOTÓN PREVIOUS (ANTERIOR)

BOTÓN NEXT (SIGUIENTE)

BOTÓN ZONE 1/2 (ZONA 1/2)

BOTÓN MUTE (SILENCIAR)

BOTÓN MODE (MODO)

BOTONES DE NÚMEROS

BOTÓN PLAY 
(REPRODUCIR)/PAUSE (PAUSAR

BOTÓN EQ (ECUALIZADOR)

BOTÓN POWER 
(ENCENDER)

BOTÓN VOLUMEN -/+
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INSTALACIÓN

 – Antes de instalar la unidad de manera definitiva, conecte el cableado 
temporalmente y asegúrese de que la unidad y el sistema funcionan de forma 
correcta.

 – Fije la unidad con tornillos según el siguiente diagrama.

Pared de madera

8 tornillos

Cubierta Net Cover

)
m

m66( ”   2

28¾” (7
30mm)

1. Retire la cubierta Net Cover de la unidad principal.

2. La unidad con 8 piezas (n.° 8) de tornillos autorroscantes de cabeza cilíndrica.

3. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta Net Cover en la unidad principal. `

FUNCIONAMIENTO

Funcionamiento básico
1. Encender/Apagar la unidad  

Cuando la unidad esté apagada, presione el botón POWER (ENCENDER)  para 
encenderla. Cuando la unidad esté encendida, presione brevemente el botón 
POWER  para apagarla.

2. Seleccionar el modo de funcionamiento 
Presione el botón MODE (MODO)  varias veces para seleccionar el modo RADIO, 
USB (solo disponible cuando se inserta almacenamiento USB), AUX IN, TV, DVD 
o BT.

3. Ajustar el volumen 
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón VOLUME +/VOLUME - (VOLUMEN 
+/VOLUMEN -) para aumentar o reducir el volumen.
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4. Silenciar o reanudar el sonido  
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón MUTE (SILENCIAR)  para silenciar la 
unidad, presione de nuevo para reanudar el sonido de inmediato.

5. Seleccionar y ajustar el modo del sonido y el menú 
Presione el botón SEL (SELECCIONAR)  repetidas veces para seleccionar el 
modo de VOL, BAS, TRE(agudo), BAL (balance), LOUD OFF/LOUD ON, EQ OFF/
FLAT/ROCK/POP/CLASSIC, RPT OFF/RPT ONE/RPT DIR (en modo USB), RDM 
OFF/RDM ON (en modo USB), DEVOL, DX/LOCAL (en modo RADIO), STEREO/
MONO (en modo RADIO) en la secuencia de aparición. 
Presione el botón VOLUME +/VOLUME - para seleccionar el modo que desee. 
NOTA: DEVOL: cuando esté armado, restablecerá el control de volumen a un 
nivel predeterminado inferior al 60 % después de encender la unidad. Cuando 
esté desarmado, el ajuste del control de volumen después de encender la unidad 
se establecerá en el mismo nivel que se utilizó por última vez antes de apagar la 
unidad (incluso el volumen máximo). 
Esta función evita que las personas se sobresalten al encenderla al día siguiente/
reproduzca niveles de sonido muy altos. 

6. Seleccionar un modo de ecualización preestablecido 
Presione el botón EQ (ECUALIZADOR)  repetidas veces en el control remoto 
para seleccionar las curvas de ecualización musical preestablecidas: EQ OFF, 
CLASSIC, POP, ROCK, FLAT. El efecto de sonido cambiará en consecuencia.

7. Seleccionar la ZONA 1/2 del altavoz  
Presione el botón de la ZONE (ZONA) 1/2  para encender o apagar la fuente de 
audio en cada altavoz. El icono correspondiente “ZONA 1 ”o “ZONA 2” se mostrará 
en la pantalla LCD una vez seleccionado.

8. Reiniciar la unidad 
Si la pantalla no es la correcta, los botones de función no son efectivos o 
el sonido está distorsionado, cambie la unidad al modo AUX IN ,  mantenga 
presionado el botón MODE  durante más de 6 segundos para que la unidad 
vuelva a los ajustes predeterminados de fábrica y restablezca las funciones 
correctas. 

Funcionamiento del audio
1. SELECCIONAR LA FRECUENCIA 

En modo RADIO: Mantenga presionado el botón SEL  alrededor de 2 segundos 
para cambiar al modo de selección de región de la radio y, a continuación, 
presione VOLUME + o VOLUME -  para seleccionar ÁREA EE. UU./ÁREA EUR. 

2. SINTONIZAR/BUSCAR ARRIBA/ABAJO 
En modo RADIO: 
Mantenga presionado el botón  o  en el panel delantero o mantenga 
presionado el botón  o  en el control remoto para buscar de forma 
automática una emisora disponible a partir de la frecuencia actual. 
Presione el botón  o  en el panel delantero o presione el botón  o  
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en el control remoto para buscar de forma manual, paso a paso, la emisora que 
desee a partir de la frecuencia actual.

3. FUNCIÓN AS (ALMACENAMIENTO AUTOMÁTICO) Y PS (ESCANEO 
PREDETERMINADO) 
En modo RADIO: 
Mantenga presionado el botón ZONE 1  en el panel frontal para buscar de forma 
automática la frecuencia de radio desde la frecuencia más baja hasta que el ciclo 
de búsqueda haya finalizado. A continuación, se almacenan automáticamente 
10 de las emisoras más potentes en la banda de memoria preseleccionada 
correspondiente (FM0~FM9). Cuando la operación AS (Almacenamiento 
automático) haya finalizado, la emisora de radio volverá a la emisora reproducida 
con anterioridad. 
Mantenga presionado el botón ZONE 2  en el panel delantero para buscar 
automáticamente cada emisora preseleccionada de FM0 a FM9. Cuando el ciclo 
de búsqueda de PS (Escaneo predeterminado) se complete, la emisora de radio 
volverá a la emisora reproducida con anterioridad.

4. BOTONES DE PRESELECCIÓN DE EMISORAS Y PRESELECCIÓN DE 
NÚMEROS [ 0-9 ] 
En modo RADIO: 
Para memorizar la frecuencia de la emisora actual: 
mantenga presionado uno de los 10 botones numéricos (0-9) del control remoto 
para almacenar la emisora actual. 
mantenga presionado el botón PLAY (REPRODUCIR)/PAUSE (PAUSAR) 
hasta que el número predeterminado parpadee, luego presione varias veces el 
botón PLAY/PAUSE  para seleccionar los números preseleccionados de 0 a 9. 
mantenga presionado PLAY/PAUSE  para confirmar la selección. 
Para recuperar la memoria de preselección en la banda actual, presione uno 
de los 10 botones numéricos (0-9) del control remoto para emitir la emisora 
preseleccionada correspondiente.

Funcionamiento del USB
1. Pausar la reproducción 

Durante la reproducción, presione el botón PLAY/PAUSE  en el panel delantero 
o en el control remoto para pausar la reproducción, presione el botón PLAY/
PAUSE  otra vez para reanudar la reproducción normal.

2. Seleccionar un capítulo con el botón  o   
Presione el botón  o  en el panel delantero o en el control remoto durante la 
reproducción para seleccionar el capítulo anterior o el siguiente a reproducir.

3. Seleccionar un capítulo 
Mantenga presionado el botón Zone1 o Zone2  en el panel delantero para 
seleccionar el DIR (DIRECTORIO) anterior o el siguiente.

4. Repetir pistas 
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón SEL  varias veces y seleccione el 
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modo RPT ONE para reproducir la pista actual repetidamente. 
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón SEL  varias veces y seleccione el 
modo RPT DIR para reproducir las pistas del álbum repetidamente. 
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón SEL  varias veces y seleccione el 
modo RPT OFF para cancelar la función RPT.

5. Reproducir pistas de forma aleatoria 
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón SEL  varias veces y seleccione el 
modo RDM ON para reproducir todas las pistas de forma aleatoria. 
Durante la reproducción, presione el botón SEL  varias veces y seleccione el 
modo RPT OFF para cancelar la función RDM.

Funcionamiento de la reproducción de audio con BT 
(BLUETOOTH)
1. Emparejamiento y conexión  

Active el modo Bluetooth de su dispositivo Bluetooth externo. 
Seleccione la opción de Buscar el dispositivo Bluetooth e ingrésela. Una vez 
finalizada la búsqueda del dispositivo, se mostrará el nombre del dispositivo 
Bluetooth FSB2N25MC-BL-XXXXX (donde X puede ser cualquier carácter A-Z o 
número 0-9). Selecciónelo e ingréselo, aparecerá una ventana que le pedirá que 
introduzca una contraseña, escriba 0000 e ingrésela. El dispositivo comenzará a 
emparejarse. 
Una vez emparejado con éxito, la pantalla LCD mostrará LINK OK (ENLACE 
CORRECTO). Si el emparejamiento falla, la pantalla LCD mostrará NO LINK (NO SE 
ENCONTRÓ EL ENLACE).

2. Reproducir un archivo de audio desde un dispositivo Bluetooth externo a la 
unidad. Si su dispositivo móvil es compatible con A2DP, podrá transmitir música 
desde su dispositivo Bluetooth para que se pueda reproducir por el altavoz en 
modo estéreo.  Seleccione su dispositivo Bluetooth para reproducir el audio a 
través de Bluetooth. Si su dispositivo móvil es compatible con AVRCP, podrá 
controlar las funciones básicas de salida de audio mediante los controles del 
altavoz estéreo de pared. Por ejemplo: Reproducir/Pausar. 
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CONEXIÓN ELÉCTRICA

Diagrama de cableado
ENTRADA DE AUDIO TV (I/D]

ENTRADA DE AUDIO DVD [I/D]

CONECTOR 
ANTENA FM

SALIDA DE AUDIO

SALIDA DE VIDEO ENCHUFE DEL ALTAVOZ Y DEL CABLE 
DE ALIMENTACIÓN

CONECTOR DE SALIDA HDMI

ENTRADA DE VIDEO

Vista del altavoz y del enchufe del cable de 
alimentación

 

N.° DE CLAVIJA COLOR FUNCIÓN

1 BLANCA/NEGRA ALTAVOZ IZQUIERDO (-) DE LA ZONA 2

2 BLANCA ALTAVOZ IZQUIERDO (+) DE LA ZONA 2

3 GRIS/NEGRA ALTAVOZ DERECHO (-) DE LA ZONA 2

4 GRIS ALTAVOZ DERECHO (+) DE LA ZONA 2

5 NEGRA A TIERRA

6 ROJA: ALIMENTACIÓN + FUSIBLE 12 VCC 7.5 A

Formato de audio compatible

Extensión de 
archivo

Código de 
audio

Velocidad binaria
Velocidad de 
muestreo

Observación

.mp3 MP3 16 kbps 320 kbps 8 k - 48 kHz

.mp3 WMA 16 kbps 320 kbps 8 k - 48 kHz
WAM solo admite WMA7/
WMA8/WMA9 (CBR/VBR)

(solo admite el formato 353)

NOTA: No se garantiza la lectura de los formatos de archivo anteriores.
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ESPECIFICACIÓN

GENERALIDADES

Voltaje de suministro CC 12 V

Consumo de corriente Máx. 7.5 A

Potencia disponible 4 x 10 W + 20 W

Cantidad de canales 2 canales STEREO

Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof.) 317/8" x 41/16" x 47/8"/810 x 124 x 104 mm

SECCIÓN FM

Rango de frecuencia 87.5 Mhz - 107.9 Mhz (EE. UU.)/87.5 Mhz - 108 Mhz (EU)

REPRODUCCIÓN USB

Sistema Sistema de audio MP3

Características de las 
frecuencias

20 Hz - 100 Hz <=5 dB

20 Hz - 20KHz <=5 dB

Relación señal/ruido (USB) 50 dB [1 KHz]

Nivel de entrada/salida de video 1 Vp-p
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